



# VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED

ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR & DESIGNER

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

May 29, 2024

<p>To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 21<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001</p> <p>BSE Scrip Code: 543974</p>	<p>To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051</p> <p>NSE Scrip Symbol: VPRPL</p>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015: Publication of Extract of Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024 in Newspapers.**

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), the extract of Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2024 was published on May 29, 2024 in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (English) &
- Navshakti (Marathi)

Please find enclosed electronic copies of the newspapers containing publication of the said Financial Results.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,  
**For VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED**

NEHA  
MATNANI

Digitally signed by  
NEHA MATNANI  
Date: 2024.05.29  
13:16:20 +05'30'

**NEHA MATNANI**  
**Compliance Officer & Company Secretary**  
**M. No. A-69247**

**CIN: U45203MH2013PLC243252**

**Corporate office: B-31/32, Second Floor, Industrial Estate, New Power House Road, Jodhpur-342003, Rajasthan**

**Telephone: 0291-2434396, Email: [info@vprp.co.in](mailto:info@vprp.co.in), [accounts@vprp.co.in](mailto:accounts@vprp.co.in)**

**Reg. Office – Unit No. 3, 5th Floor, B Wing, Trade Star Premises Co-Operative Society Limited, Village Kondivita, Mathuradas VasANJI Road, Near Chakala Metro Station, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059 Maharashtra**

Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Year ended		
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	
	(Refer Note 3)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income From Operation	6,572.06	2,420.50	4,557.03	14,738.65	11,684.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	907.02	230.99	540.09	1,645.18	1,224.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	907.02	230.99	540.09	1,645.18	1,224.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	671.34	173.69	399.09	1,221.85	906.43
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	668.21	175.50	403.89	1,222.15	913.17
Equity Share Capital	1,246.44	1,246.44	934.44	1,246.44	934.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				5,964.20	2,210.63
Basic EPS & Diluted EPS (INR)	5.39	1.39	4.27	10.95	10.41

**Notes:**

- The above statement of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2024. The audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unqualified opinion on the audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 27, 2024 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforementioned financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vprpl.co.in).
- The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 are balancing figures between audited figure for the full financial year ended on March 31, 2024 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

For and on behalf of Board of VISHNU PRAKASH R PUNGLIA LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Manohar Lal Punglia  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN : 02161961)

Date: May 28, 2024  
 Place: Jodhpur

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended		
		31.03.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023		
1.	Total Income from operations	14,770	57,853	15,889	36,175	1,47,672	44,486
2.	Profit before Finance Costs, Depreciation & Amortisation, Exceptional Items and Tax	584	3,213	111	2,932	7,198	2,303
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Item)	(194)	(87)	(694)	206	(3,354)	(301)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Item)	(194)	(329)	(694)	206	(3,596)	(301)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Item)	74	(112)	(469)	(1,569)	(5,528)	(90)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) after non-controlling interest]	45	(118)	(470)	(1,439)	(4,922)	(45)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) after non-controlling interest]	45	(118)	(470)	(849)	(3,357)	(150)
8.	Equity Share Capital	2,185	2,185	2,185	2,185	2,185	2,185
9.	Other Equity	-	61,742	-	-	57,942	-
10.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value INR 5/- each) - Basic & Diluted	0.18	(0.25)	(1.07)	(2.12)	(8.79)	(0.35)

**Notes:**

- The Company does not have any Extraordinary Item to report.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kanoriachem.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
 R.V. Kanoria  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 (DIN:00003792)

Date: 28th May, 2024

## CANARA ROBECO

**Canara Robeco Mutual Fund**  
 Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.  
 Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.  
 Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

### NOTICE NO. 11

#### Declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") in Canara Robeco Mutual Fund Schemes:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund has declared IDCW in the following schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus:

Scheme Name	Investment Option	IDCW (₹ per unit)	Face Value (₹ per unit)	NAV Per Unit as on 27.05.2024 (₹)
Canara Robeco Corporate Bond Fund	Regular Plan - IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.29	10.00	11.5328
	Direct Plan - IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.31	10.00	12.2600
Canara Robeco Short Duration Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.06	10.00	15.2741
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.06	10.00	17.3829
Canara Robeco Conservative Hybrid Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.10	10.00	13.4308
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.10	10.00	16.3521
Canara Robeco Equity Hybrid Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.69	10.00	98.9100
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW (Payout/Reinvestment) Option	0.60	10.00	127.5700

Pursuant to payment of dividend/IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if any).

Record Date for the purpose of distribution of dividend/IDCW is May 31, 2024, or the next business day if the record date happens to be a non-business day. All unit holders, under the abovementioned Plan/Option, whose names appear on the register of unit holders of the Scheme as on the record date, are eligible for the dividend/IDCW.

The Dividend/IDCW declared out of the Distributable Surplus of the abovementioned Schemes will be paid net of tax deducted at source (TDS) as applicable, to those unit holders whose names appear in the register of unit holders as on the Record Date.

Declaration of dividend/IDCW is subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date/ex-dividend date.

In case the distributable surplus is less than the quantum of dividend/IDCW on the record date/ex-dividend date, the entire available distributable surplus in the Scheme/plan will be declared as dividend/IDCW.

SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF3/CIR/P/2020/194 dated 5<sup>th</sup> October 2020 on review of Dividend option(s)/Plan(s) in case of Mutual Fund Schemes shall be applicable for calculation of distributable surplus.

In view of individual nature of tax consequences, each investor is advised to consult his/her own professional financial/tax advisor.

Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend/IDCW amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.  
 (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)  
 Sd/-  
 Authorised Signatory

Date: 28-05-2024  
 Place: Mumbai

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Particulars	Quarter ending		Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended		Previous Year Ended	
	30/06/2023	30/06/2023	30/06/2022	30/06/2022	31st March 2023	31st March 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,184,356	1,178,399	4,793,035	58,892	305,945	1,309,190
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58,892	305,945	1,309,190	-11,108	241,922	1,065,190
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11,108	241,922	1,065,190	-11,108	241,922	1,065,190
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-11,108	241,922	1,065,190	-11,108	241,922	1,065,190
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-11,108	241,922	1,065,190	-11,108	241,922	1,065,190
Paid Equity Share Capital	100,000	100,000	100,000	4,962,778	4,140,618	4,963,886
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,962,778	4,140,618	4,963,886	5,052,778	4,240,618	5,063,886
Securities premium account	-	-	-	24,251,047	276,136,157	24,614,531
Paid up debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	250,000,000	250,000,000	250,000,000
Outstanding Redeemable Debentures	54	124	54	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	(1.11)	24.19	106.52
Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	(1.11)	24.19	106.52
Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	1.64	1.59	1.62
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://genlinkpharma.com/investor-relations.html)
- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on Company's website (https://genlinkpharma.com/investor-relations.html)
- As there has been no change in accounting policies, hence no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items(s).

For Genlink Pharma Solutions Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anand Shah  
 Director  
 DIN: 00597145

Sd/-  
 Sushel Koul  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00925887

Date: 27.05.2024  
 Place: Navi Mumbai

Particulars	Quarter ending		Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended		Previous Year Ended	
	31/12/2023	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2022	31st March 2023	31st March 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,187,095	1,184,935	4,793,035	-157,869	371,049	1,309,190
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-157,869	371,049	1,309,190	-95,265	307,027	1,065,190
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-95,265	307,027	1,065,190	-95,265	307,027	1,065,190
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-95,265	307,027	1,065,190	-95,265	307,027	1,065,190
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-95,265	307,027	1,065,190	-95,265	307,027	1,065,190
Paid Equity Share Capital	100,000	100,000	100,000	4,718,656	4,749,146	4,963,886
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,718,656	4,749,146	4,963,886	4,818,656	4,849,146	5,063,886
Securities premium account	-	-	-	22,306,689	274,807,405	24,514,531
Paid up debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	250,000,000	250,000,000	250,000,000
Outstanding Redeemable Debentures	56.51	56.67	54.23	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	(9.53)	30.70	106.52
Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	(9.53)	30.70	106.52
Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	0.93	0.24	1.62
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://genlinkpharma.com/investor-relations.html)
- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on Company's website (https://genlinkpharma.com/investor-relations.html)
- As there has been no change in accounting policies, hence no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items(s).

For Genlink Pharma Solutions Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anand Shah  
 Director  
 DIN: 00597145

Sd/-  
 Sushel Koul  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00925887

Date: 27.05.2024  
 Place: Navi Mumbai

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended		
		31 March 2024 (Reviewed)	31 March 2023 (Reviewed)	31 March 2024 (Reviewed)	31 March 2023 (Reviewed)		
1	Total Income from Operations	23,745.40	22,193.31	16,854.89	85,313.57	56,119.63	90,337.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,259.50	10,245.08	8,427.48	38,324.44	25,965.87	38,985.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,259.50	10,245.08	8,427.48	38,324.44	25,965.87	38,985.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,659.04	7,442.33	6,305.19	28,567.89	19,650.51	29,057.37
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	7,659.04	7,442.33	6,305.19	28,567.89	19,650.51	29,057.37
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,367.86	5,367.86	5,367.87	5,367.88	5,367.86	5,367.86
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29	1,438.29
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,52,139.88	2,44,182.05	2,22,690.90	2,52,139.88	2,22,690.90	2,52,691.88
9	Securities Premium Account	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35	1,89,180.35
10	Net worth	2,58,946.03	2,50,968.20	2,29,497.05	2,58,946.03	2,29,497.05	2,59,856.57
11	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,59,706.94	4,01,730.91	3,12,569.61	4,59,706.94	3,12,569.61	4,59,981.93
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.78	1.55	1.36	1.78	1.36	1.77
13	Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10/- each): Basic (in Rupees) Diluted (in Rupees)	11.25 10.60	10.56 9.94	9.26 8.85	41.97 39.55	29.08 27.79	42.64 40.18

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and our website www.oxyzo.in.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website.
- The above Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 and Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended 31 March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 27 May 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28 May 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Ruchi Kalra  
 Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
 (DIN: 03103474)

Date: Gurugram  
 Date: 28 May 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31st March 2024	31st March 2023	31st March 2024	31st March 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	32.57	36.90	101.11	161.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.60)	(12.59)	(49.09)	38.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23.60)	(12.59)	(49.09)	38.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.35)	(11.93)	(46.85)	31.04
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	15.43	(20.68)	112.07	(1.58)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	644.72	579.50	644.72	579.50
8	Earning per share: Basic and Diluted (in Rs.per share)	(1.78)	(0.99)	(3.90)	2.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.seindia.com and also on company's website at https://www.adityamills.in.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28th May, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial statements.
- Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss Account in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Aditya Mills Limited  
 Sd/-

